

3221 Sand Lake Rd, Longwood, FL 32779 | Phone: (407) 869-8882 | Fax: (407) 637-5309 | www.pacebrantley.org

Dear Philanthropic Friend,

For almost fifty years, Pace Brantley School in Longwood, FL has provided a safe and supportive learning environment for children grades one through twelve with learning disabilities such as dyslexia, dysgraphia, dyscalculia, auditory processing disorders, and ADHD. In order to continue to fulfill our mission, we need the support of community members like you. At Pace Brantley School our mission is to provide innovative research based instruction, in order to maximize learning opportunities while building self-confidence, and prepares students for life and career readiness. We have a vision of valuing the worth and dignity of every individual with learning disabilities as we prepare our students for success.

Thanks to the support of many individuals, grantors, and local businesses we have experienced tremendous fundraising success in the past. There are many ways you can help us continue our success. Please consider being an event sponsor at our Spring Event, Grow with Us!---An indoor garden party fundraiser inviting you to grow in support and giving to Pace Brantley School on Saturday, March 7, 2020.

## **Sponsor Opportunities:**

#### Grove Sponsor-Thank You Hamlin & Burton Liability Management

- 10 tickets to Grow with Us!---An indoor garden party fundraiser inviting you to grow in support and giving to Pace Brantley School on Saturday, March 7, 2020
- Premium entertainment sponsor for garden party themed entertainment. Signage for • entertainment sponsorship.
- Display Signage at Grow with Us! and Program Recognition •
- Full page Business Ad in the PBS Yearbook
- An IRS tax deduction for the value of your donation amount

#### **Palm Sponsor**

•

- \$2500.00 8 tickets to Grow with Us!---An indoor garden party fundraiser inviting you to grow in support and giving to Pace Brantley School on Saturday, March 7, 2020
- Display Signage at Grow with Us! and Program Recognition •
- <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> page Business Ad in the PBS Yearbook
- An IRS tax deduction for the value of your donation amount

# \$3500.00

## **Shrub Sponsor**

#### \$1000.00

- 6 tickets to Grow with Us!---An indoor garden party fundraiser inviting you to grow in support and giving to Pace Brantley School on Saturday, March 7, 2020
- Display Signage at Grow with Us! and Program Recognition
- <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> page Business Ad in the PBS Yearbook
- An IRS tax deduction for the value of your donation amount

# **Seedling Sponsor**

# \$500.00

- 4 tickets to Grow with Us!---An indoor garden party fundraiser inviting you to grow in support and giving to Pace Brantley School on Saturday, March 7, 2020
- Display Signage at Grow with Us! and Program Recognition
- An IRS tax deduction for the value of your donation amount

# **About Pace Brantley School:**

Pace Brantley School restores and rebuilds the struggling student's often fragile self-concept. Students find a "home" at Pace Brantley School. For many, they make their first true friend, their teachers understand them, and they learn to become leaders academically and socially. In the words of PACE students and families:

"My son used to say he wanted to learn more at his previous school, you all have met the challenge."

"My daughter feels challenged."

"My son is no longer frozen in fear, his demeanor is different, he actually knows the work."

"My daughter has grown from a young girl to a young adult in her time here. I am so proud to be a parent of a student here."

To learn more about our school, please visit our website at <u>http://pacebrantley.org</u>. We would love to welcome you to schedule a time to visit with us personally to see the outstanding work that is happening each day on our campus as we *celebrate uniqueness* of each child and their learning.

Thank you for your support!

Pam Tapley

Head of School 407-869-8882

#### 2020 Spring Event Saturday, March 7, 2020 Grow with Us! An indoor garden party fundraiser inviting you to grow in support and giving to Pace Brantley School

To fulfill our mission and to continue an academic level of excellence, the school must raise the necessary funds to maintain our facilities, achieve appropriate faculty salaries, and to provide state of the art academic programs, technology and teacher training in the latest research of learning disabilities. Your sponsorship, your investment, will allow for us to continue the good work we do each day to enrich the lives of the students and families we serve.

(Sponsorship Commitments must be secured by February 14, 2020) Sponsorship Commitment:

<u>Grove Sponsor (1 available) \$3500.00</u> Thank You Hamlin & Burton Liability Management

\_\_\_\_\_Palm Sponsor \$2500.00

\_\_\_\_\_Shrub Sponsor \$1000.00

\_\_\_\_\_Seedling Sponsor \$500.00

\_\_\_\_\_At this time my company is unable to sponsor this event however please accept a donation

in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_ on our behalf.

Name to appear in print:	
Contact Name:	
Address:	
Website (if applicable):	

Payment Options:	Credit Card		
Check Number Amount \$	Visa 🗆	Mastercard $\square$	American Express
Please make check payable to Pace Brantley School	Name on Credit Card:		
Reference <b>2020 Spring Event</b> in MEMO	Credit Card #:		
Mail to Pace Brantley School c/o Ms. Pam Tapley 3221 Sand Lake Road Longwood, Florida, 32779 Phone (407) 869-8882 Fax (407) 869-8717		Code (back of card): <u>-</u> ate (month/year)	
e-mail: info@pacebrantley.org	Signature		

Pace Brantley School, Inc. is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization, Federal Tax ID# 59-1501677 No goods or services were received in consideration of this gift.